
 THE CITY OF VAUGHAN 
 

 BY-LAW 

 
 BY-LAW NUMBER 153-2019 
 
A By-law to amend Fees and Charges By-law 171-2013, as amended, and to amend 
Special Events By-law 045-2018, as amended. 
 

WHEREAS Council authorized the consolidation and harmony of regulatory by-laws; 

WHEREAS Council also authorized amendments intended to ensure 

standardization and clarity, especially in enforcement powers and penalties, including 

consequential amendments to other by-laws;  

WHEREAS these amendments included amending Special Events By-law 045-

2018, as amended, by deleting Schedule “A”, special event permit fees and adding the 

fees to consolidated Fees and Charges By-law 171-2013, as amended, Schedule “I”, under 

By-law & Compliance Services; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS 

AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That City of Vaughan By-law number 045-2018, as amended, be further amended 

by deleting Schedule “A”, Special Event Permit Fees; and 

2. That Fees & Charges By-law 171-2013, as amended, be further amended by adding 

the following Special Event Permit Fees to Schedule “I”, under By-law & Compliance 

Services: 

Special Event Permit and deposit costs based 
on maximum attendance* 2019 2020 HST 

Special event permit – up to 250 people  $      53 $      55 E 
Special event permit – up to 500 people  $    106 $    109 E 
Special event permit – up to 1,000 people  $    212 $    218 E 
Special event permit – more than 1,000 people  $    424 $    437 E 
Special event damage deposit – up to 250 
people  $   1,000 $   1,000 E 

Special event damage deposit – up to 500 
people $   2,500 $   2,500 E 

Special event damage deposit – up to 1,000 
people  $   5,000 $   5,000 E 

Special event damage deposit – more than 
1,000 people $ 10,000 $ 10,000 E 

Note: All Fees are before HST.  E = HST Exempt, Y = HST Applicable.  The City reserves the 
right to review HST applicability for any regulatory or legislative changes. 



 
Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 19th day of November, 2019. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor 

 
 
 
 

 
Todd Coles, City Clerk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Authorized by Item No. 11 of Report No. 24 
of the Committee of the Whole 
Adopted by Vaughan City Council on 
October 2, 2019. 


